
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Aurora, IN

Oct. 8, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Batesville 32 1 4 5 7 15 20 21 20:12.8 2:07.1
2Q East Central 68 3 8 12 19 26 32 36 21:03.2 2:31.1
3Q Oldenburg Academy 91 6 16 18 24 27 34 62 21:40.6 2:27.6
4Q Greensburg 124 2 13 33 35 41 44 69 22:38.1 4:49.4
5Q Milan 155 17 22 31 39 46 60 23:20.1 3:10.9
6 Jac-Cen-Del 161 11 23 38 40 49 61 63 23:25.1 4:25.2
7 South Ripley 200 9 37 48 50 56 24:11.1 5:28.7
8 North Decatur 210 14 42 43 54 57 68 70 24:24.5 4:54.3
9 South Dearborn 212 28 29 47 53 55 58 59 24:25.1 2:47.1
10 South Decatur 237 25 45 51 52 64 65 25:11.6 5:46.1
11 Rising Sun 244 10 30 66 67 71 26:33.8 10:40.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Batesville
1 Sarah Poltrack, 12 19:23.0
4 Emma Gausman, 11 19:49.7
5 Elizabeth Loichinger, 9

20:02.6
7 Haylee Harmeyer, 11 20:18.2
15 Mary Poltrack, 12 21:30.1
20 Madeleine Robben, 12

22:07.2
21 Audrey Weigel, 11 22:07.4

Total Time = 1:41:03.6     Total Places = 32

2Q. East Central
3 Abigail Bittner, 11 19:48.1
8 Lauren Greiwe, 10 20:23.1
12 Emilee Wedding, 9 20:52.1
19 Kylie Gindling, 12 21:53.5
26 Sakora Rosemeyer, 9 22:19.2
32 Carolyn Priebe, 12 23:22.5
36 Halle Davis, 10 24:05.7

Total Time = 1:45:16.0     Total Places = 68

3Q. Oldenburg Academy
6 Melinda Eckstein, 9 20:08.4
16 Sarah Price, 9 21:35.7
18 Elizabeth Heile, 11 21:48.1
24 Carsen Thompson, 1022:14.7
27 Melissa Meneses, 11 22:35.9
34 Justine Stenger, 9 23:59.9
62 Claire Burford, 10 27:00.9

Total Time = 1:48:22.8     Total Places = 91

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Greensburg
2 Cathy Newhart, 11 19:46.1
13 Cameron Jones, 11 20:58.3
33 Molly Brandes, 9 23:45.2
35 Charlotte Anderson, 9

24:05.3
41 Savannah Kiefer, 10 24:35.5
44 Morgan Winkler, 10 24:41.2
69 Brooklyn Jackson, 11 30:19.2

Total Time = 1:53:10.4     Total Places = 124

5Q. Milan
17 Alyssa Brinkman, 10 21:45.6
22 Riley Cline, 10 22:12.3
31 Emma Miller, 10 23:18.0
39 Samantha McMullin, 12

24:27.9
46 Jamey Tush, 10 24:56.4
60 Nicole Tuttle, 10 26:22.8

Total Time = 1:56:40.2     Total Places = 155

6. Jac-Cen-Del
11 Shianna Bellingham, 11

20:50.5
23 Elyse Hunger, 10 22:13.5
38 Autumn Hammond, 9 24:16.6
40 Katie Minch, 9 24:29.0
49 Madison Potts, 9 25:15.6
61 Kara Merkel, 9 26:30.0
63 Christina Bellingham, 10

27:27.9
Total Time = 1:57:05.2     Total Places = 161



7. South Ripley
9 Megan Cole, 10 20:26.7
37 Danielle Smith, 9 24:10.0
48 Lauren McIntosh, 11 25:06.3
50 Graci Heidt, 9 25:16.8
56 Clarisse Zigan, 11 25:55.3

Total Time = 2:00:55.1     Total Places = 200

8. North Decatur
14 Brianna Snider, 10 21:11.0
42 Mackenzie Nobbe, 12 24:35.6
43 Haley Wesseler, 12 24:35.7
54 Emily Dougherty, 11 25:34.8
57 Bobbie Bialk, 11 26:05.2
68 Mackenzie Mauer, 10 29:39.8
70 Cheyenne Wolter, 9 30:46.0

Total Time = 2:02:02.3     Total Places = 210

9. South Dearborn
28 Brooke Rohe, 9 22:50.4
29 Lauren Weissmann, 10 23:01.9
47 Taylor Grehl, 12 25:01.9
53 Shelby Beil, 12 25:33.6
55 Savanah Reeder, 11 25:37.5
58 Breanna Helton, 10 26:12.0
59 Samantha Sinclair, 11 26:16.7

Total Time = 2:02:05.3     Total Places = 212

10. South Decatur
25 Sierra Kalli, 9 22:16.7
45 Hannah Miller, 10 24:49.2
51 Stacy Fox, 12 25:21.5
52 Claire Hamilton, 9 25:27.8
64 Victoria Storm, 9 28:02.7
65 Pilar Gracia Munuera, 11

28:04.2
Total Time = 2:05:57.9     Total Places = 237

11. Rising Sun
10 Kasey Baker, 11 20:42.9
30 Lucy Carrigan, 11 23:17.5
66 Federica Micocci, 11 28:38.0
67 Jessica Koons, 12 28:46.9
71 Abby Wallace, 10 31:23.4

Total Time = 2:12:48.7     Total Places = 244

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sarah Poltrack, 12 19:23.0 Batesville
2 2 Cathy Newhart, 11 19:46.1 Greensburg
3 3 Abigail Bittner, 11 19:48.1 East Central
4 4 Emma Gausman, 11 19:49.7 Batesville
5 5 Elizabeth Loichinger, 920:02.6 Batesville
6 6 Melinda Eckstein, 9 20:08.4 Oldenburg Academy
7 7 Haylee Harmeyer, 11 20:18.2 Batesville
8 8 Lauren Greiwe, 10 20:23.1 East Central
9Q 9 Megan Cole, 10 20:26.7 South Ripley
10Q 10 Kasey Baker, 11 20:42.9 Rising Sun
11Q 11 Shianna Bellingham, 11

20:50.5 Jac-Cen-Del
12 12 Emilee Wedding, 9 20:52.1 East Central



13 13 Cameron Jones, 11 20:58.3 Greensburg
14Q 14 Brianna Snider, 10 21:11.0 North Decatur
15 15 Mary Poltrack, 12 21:30.1 Batesville
16 16 Sarah Price, 9 21:35.7 Oldenburg Academy
17 17 Alyssa Brinkman, 10 21:45.6 Milan
18 18 Elizabeth Heile, 11 21:48.1 Oldenburg Academy
19 19 Kylie Gindling, 12 21:53.5 East Central
20 20 Madeleine Robben, 12 22:07.2 Batesville
21 21 Audrey Weigel, 11 22:07.4 Batesville
22 22 Riley Cline, 10 22:12.3 Milan
23Q 23 Elyse Hunger, 10 22:13.5 Jac-Cen-Del
24 24 Carsen Thompson, 10 22:14.7 Oldenburg Academy
25Q 25 Sierra Kalli, 9 22:16.7 South Decatur
26 26 Sakora Rosemeyer, 9 22:19.2 East Central
27 27 Melissa Meneses, 11 22:35.9 Oldenburg Academy
28Q 28 Brooke Rohe, 9 22:50.4 South Dearborn
29Q 29 Lauren Weissmann, 10

23:01.9 South Dearborn
30Q 30 Lucy Carrigan, 11 23:17.5 Rising Sun
31 31 Emma Miller, 10 23:18.0 Milan
32 32 Carolyn Priebe, 12 23:22.5 East Central
33 33 Molly Brandes, 9 23:45.2 Greensburg
34 34 Justine Stenger, 9 23:59.9 Oldenburg Academy
35 35 Charlotte Anderson, 9 24:05.3 Greensburg
36 36 Halle Davis, 10 24:05.7 East Central
37Q 37 Danielle Smith, 9 24:10.0 South Ripley
38 38 Autumn Hammond, 9 24:16.6 Jac-Cen-Del
39 39 Samantha McMullin, 12

24:27.9 Milan
40 40 Katie Minch, 9 24:29.0 Jac-Cen-Del
41 41 Savannah Kiefer, 10 24:35.5 Greensburg
42 42 Mackenzie Nobbe, 12 24:35.6 North Decatur
43 43 Haley Wesseler, 12 24:35.7 North Decatur
44 44 Morgan Winkler, 10 24:41.2 Greensburg
45 45 Hannah Miller, 10 24:49.2 South Decatur
46 46 Jamey Tush, 10 24:56.4 Milan
47 47 Taylor Grehl, 12 25:01.9 South Dearborn
48 48 Lauren McIntosh, 11 25:06.3 South Ripley
49 49 Madison Potts, 9 25:15.6 Jac-Cen-Del
50 50 Graci Heidt, 9 25:16.8 South Ripley
51 51 Stacy Fox, 12 25:21.5 South Decatur
52 52 Claire Hamilton, 9 25:27.8 South Decatur
53 53 Shelby Beil, 12 25:33.6 South Dearborn
54 54 Emily Dougherty, 11 25:34.8 North Decatur
55 55 Savanah Reeder, 11 25:37.5 South Dearborn
56 56 Clarisse Zigan, 11 25:55.3 South Ripley
57 57 Bobbie Bialk, 11 26:05.2 North Decatur
58 58 Breanna Helton, 10 26:12.0 South Dearborn
59 59 Samantha Sinclair, 11 26:16.7 South Dearborn
60 60 Nicole Tuttle, 10 26:22.8 Milan
61 61 Kara Merkel, 9 26:30.0 Jac-Cen-Del
62 62 Claire Burford, 10 27:00.9 Oldenburg Academy
63 63 Christina Bellingham, 10

27:27.9 Jac-Cen-Del
64 64 Victoria Storm, 9 28:02.7 South Decatur
65 65 Pilar Gracia Munuera, 11

28:04.2 South Decatur
66 66 Federica Micocci, 11 28:38.0 Rising Sun
67 67 Jessica Koons, 12 28:46.9 Rising Sun
68 68 Mackenzie Mauer, 10 29:39.8 North Decatur
69 69 Brooklyn Jackson, 11 30:19.2 Greensburg
70 70 Cheyenne Wolter, 9 30:46.0 North Decatur
71 71 Abby Wallace, 10 31:23.4 Rising Sun


